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ADDENDUM NO. 1 

29 March 2023 

AMENDMENTS TO BIDDING DOCUMENTS 

Under SECTION VII. Technical Specifications, WATER METER WITH TAIL PIECE-Paragraph No. 2 and 3 
of Meter thereof should be read as follows: 

I. SECTION VII. Technical Specifications- Paragraph No. 2 and 3 of Meter 

2. Meter Capacity and Dimensions: 

DIMENSIONS 

Length with tail piece 
Width 
Height 
Weight 

Length of tail piece 
Length with one tail piece @ 

outlet side with one coupling only 

mm 

mm 
mm 
mm 
kg 

mm  

mm 

15 

315 
90 (± 5% tolerance) 
100 (± 5% tolerance) 
1.5 (± 5% tolerance)  

60 mm 

252.5 w/tolerance 
10.1mm 

25 

370-420 

95-105 
100-130 
2.7-3.5 

3. Meter body or casing shall be brand new manufactured brass and brass finish 

with anti-corrosion treatment. Meter bodies shall be smoothly finished free 

from defects. Bodies which have been repaired are not acceptable. All coating 

shall be free from defects of any kind. Meter Bodies shall have a common inlet-

outlet axis and shall be suitable for horizontal installation. With CWD Logo will 
be printed inside the insert at no cost with the procuring entity. 

All external fasteners and seal shall be designed for easily disassembly, after a 

lengthy in- service use, without the need for special tools or equipment. 

Metallurgical test result is subject for verification and retesting by the Procuring 

Entity and Manufacturer Mill Certificate shall be provided in every delivery. 

For guidance and information of all concerned. 

DWIN L. CATAGO 
hairperson 
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